PRINTED: 07/05/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345129	B. WING _				R 5/ <b>20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD STREET IOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	1 00	720/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 241} SS=D	(a)(1) A facility must resident in a manner promotes maintenanher quality of life recindividuality. The facility must resident manner promotes maintenanher quality of life recindividuality. The facility for the resident mobility manner for the dignity of 1 of 3 manner for the dignity of 1 of 3 manner for the dignity of 1 of 3 manner for the dignity while provide (Resident #72).  The Findings Include Resident #72 was accomplete for the most manner for the most ma	T is not met as evidenced on, record review, resident the facility failed to maintain residents by allowing staff to nt's weight and lack of ing care to the resident ed: dmitted to the facility on oses that included	{F 2	41}	F241 Steps Taken in regards to those reside found to be affected: On 5/19/2017 a surveyor notified the Administrator, DON, Regional Director Clinical and Regional Vice President of Operations of the resident concern previously voiced to her on 5/18/2017. Upon learning the resident concern, a hour report was completed and faxed to DHHS and the two nursing assistants were suspended pending investigation The abuse allegation concluded on 5/19/2017. The allegation was determined to be unsubstantiated and day report was completed and faxed to DHHS on 5/19/2017. Steps Taken in regard to those Reside having the potential to be affected: On 5/22/17 the Admissions Coordinato interviewed the alert and oriented residents in the assignment of the two nursing assistants related to potential dignity concerns. No additional concerwere voiced. Measures put in place to ensure the deficient practice does not recur: All staff were re-educated beginning 5/19/2017 on abuse, dignity and HIPA/	of f 24 o a 5 o nts	6/15/17
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RF .		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/14/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILDI				R
		345129	B. WING			1	/20/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF MOCKSVILLE		,	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2007 HOWARD STREET LOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 241}	exercise all the time a her." Resident #72 was when she heard this is feel sad and discoura she did not say anyth "they have smart modinto an altercation." Respell the names of the yesterday on second.  An interview with NA 05/18/17 at 3:48 PM. had provided care to on second shift. She not talk much and whyesterday I did ask he and she replied "yes" no conversation betw. Resident #72 exercis stated that NA #2 had getting harder to turn while turning Resident stated that generally in front of the resident the room.  An interview with NA 05/18/17 at 4:37 PM. provided care to Resi second shift. NA #2 eable to provide care to but she could no long Resident #72 used to her arms out and that help me turn her but we bands she could not it.	to go home and she used to and now it is hard to move as crying and stated that from the NAs it made "me ged." She also stated that ing to the 2 NAs because uths and I did not want to get desident #72 was able to be staff that took care of her shift.  #1 was conducted on NA #1 confirmed that she Resident #72 on 05/17/17 stated that Resident #72 did ile providing care to her er if she was going home. She stated that there was seen her and NA #2 about ing more or less. NA #1 if stated "oh my God she is" and made a grunting sound at #72 on her side." NA #1 we did not talk to each other it we try to do that outside  #2 was conducted on She confirmed that she dent #72 on 05/17/17 on explained that she used to be of Resident #72 by herself her do that. She stated use red bands to stretch it gave her the strength to when she quite using the red help me turn her and now it is to provide care to her. NA	{F 2	41}	Re-education was completed on 5/31/2017. The Administrator and/or Social Worker will interview 3 residents weekly and will continue on an ongoing basis. Any concerns will be addressed that time.  Monitoring effectiveness of corrective action: The interviews will be brought by the Administrator and/or Social Worker to a Quality Assurance Committee for mont review. Any areas of continued concervill be brought back to the Quality Assurance Committee for further action plan.	g I at the hly ms	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345129	B. WING			R <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1007 HOWARD STREET MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	•	05/20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 241}	make a straining nois stated to the resident to do your exercise? NA #2 stated that init respond to those questiere is no point."  In a follow up intervie 05/19/17 at 10:17 AN and NA#2 were leavi second shift that NA and NA#2 stated "yes room.  An interview was cor 05/19/17 at 10:23 AN routinely took care of stated that all of her streat the residents wi they should not be tapersonal in front of that "the staff should about a resident that She added that if the care the resident should an interview was cor Nursing (DON) on 05 DON stated that they the staff on dignity ar respect. She added that #72 was asked abour respect and dignity a The DON stated she	sident #72 yesterday I did se while turning her and I t "remember when you used What happened with that?" ially Resident #72 did not estions but then stated "well  wwwith Resident #72 on If she stated that when NA #1 ng her room on 05/17/17 on #1 stated "I hate this room" s" and motioned to the whole  If Resident #72. Nurse #1 staff knew that they were to the respect and dignity and liking about anything he residents. Nurse #1 stated not be talking to each other is just rude to do to anyone." re is conversation during huld be included.  Inducted with the Director of Ind	{F 24	41}		
	should include small expected the NAs to	ng care and that interaction talk and be pleasant. She explain what they were and not talk about the				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		345129	B. WING				⋜ <b>20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD STREET IOCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 241} {F 253} SS=E	resident without include conversation. 483.10(i)(2) HOUSEK SERVICES  (i)(2) Housekeeping a necessary to maintain comfortable interior; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to repair with a broken corner at the hinge side to prevenetration. The facil smoke prevention dod 1 on the 300 hall, failed of the main dining roc residents' hallways, faresident bathroom do #214) and failed to re 1 of 18 resident room #217) and 1 of 13 reshall (Room #302). The broken and splintered were rough to touch.  Findings included:  1. Observations on 05 a set of fire doors on observations revealed the door on the right set.	ding the resident in the EEPING & MAINTENANCE  and maintenance services a a sanitary, orderly, and is not met as evidenced as and staff interviews the a fire door on the 200 hall at the bottom of the door on ent smoke or fire ity failed to repair 1 of 1 ors on the 200 hall and 1 of ed to repair the double doors on the 200 hall on 1 of 3 ailed to repair 1 of 18 ors on the 200 hall (Room pair resident room doors in so on the 200 hall (Room ident room doors on the 300 ed doors were observed with laminate and wood that  6/18/17 at 5:46 PM revealed the 200 hall. Further if the corner at the bottom of side was broken off on the which created an open	{F 2		F253 Steps Taken in regards to those resider found to be affected: The fire door on the 200 hall was replaced. The smoke prevention door 200 hall and 300 hall were also replace. The double doors of the main dining roon 200 hall were replaced.  A door guard was placed on 214 hall do and the bathroom door on 6/14/2017, resident door was sanded on 6/14/2017 302 resident room door was replaced of 6/15/2017.  Door edge protectors were ordered on 6/1/2017 for 214 resident bathroom door 217 resident room door and 302 resider room doors. Once received, the door edge protectors will be installed. Steps taken in regard to those Residen having the potential to be affected: Until the door protectors are received, doors will be audited Monday □- Friday splintered wood and rough edges. Door will be sanded as appropriate.	on ed. oor 217 7. on or, ent	7/3/17
	set of fire doors on the	9/17 at 10:03 AM revealed a e 200 hall. Further I the corner at the bottom of			Measures put in place to ensure the deficient practice does to not recur:		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345129	B. WING _				⋜ 20/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD STREET OCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 253}	side of the door which when the fire doors w 2. a. Observations on smoke prevention doo broken and splintered lower edges of the do touch. Observations on 05/1 prevention doors on the splintered laminate ar of the doors that were observation on 05/1 prevention doors on the splintered laminate ar of the doors that were observation on 05/19 prevention doors on the splintered laminate ar of the doors that were observation on 05/19 prevention doors on the splintered laminate ar of the doors that were observation on 05/19 prevention doors at the mand splintered laminate dges of the doors who fabric strings that he edges. Observation on 05/19 double doors at the mand splintered laminate dges of the doors who fabric strings that he edges.  4. Observations on 05 the bathroom door in broken and splintered	was broken off on the hinge of created an open space ere closed.  05/18/17 at 6:05 PM of ors on the 200 hall had laminate and wood on the ors that were rough to  9/17 at 10:03 AM of smoke the 200 hall had broken and mod wood on the lower edges	{F 2!	53}	Door edge protectors were ordered on 6/1/2017 for the remainder of the facilit Audits will be conducted daily Monday Friday for splintered wood and rough edges. Doors will be sanded as needed Once door edge protectors are installed doors will be audited weekly and ongoi Monitoring effectiveness of corrective action:  Door audits will be brought by the Administrator and/or Maintenance Director to the Quality Assurance Committee for ongoing review. Any arrof continued concerns will be brought back to the Quality Assurance Committer for further action plan.	d. d, ng.	

PRINTED: 07/05/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345129	B. WING				<b>₹</b> 20/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD STREET 10CKSVILLE, NC 27028	1 03/	20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 253}	the bathroom door in broken and splintered the door on the door I was rough to the touch 5. a. Observation on revealed the door of roken and splintered was jagged and rough Observations on 05/1 the door of resident rosplintered laminate and rough to the touch b. Observation on 05/1 the door of resident rosplintered laminate whinge side of the door Observation on 05/19 door of resident room splintered laminate whinge side of the door Observation on 05/19/1 door of resident room splintered laminate whinge side of the door Observation on 05/19/1 door of resident room splintered laminate whinge side of the door Corporate Representablirector stated the reand splintered lamina progress. He explair Assistant had been seplaced corner guards had additional corner Administrator stated in observe doors because into a door it chipped	gh.  9/17 at 9:30 AM revealed resident room #214 had a wood at the corner edge of handle side of the door that ish.  05/18/17 at 6:04 PM resident room #217 had a laminate and wood that in to the touch.  9/17 at 9:43 AM revealed room #217 had broken and resident wood that was jagged h.  1/18/17 at 6:19 PM revealed room #302 had broken and rith splinters visible on the first splinters visible on the first and interviews were first at 3:40 PM with the first Administrator, and a reative. The Maintenance pair of doors with broken te and wood was a work in red he and his Maintenance reanding doors and had on some doors and they guards on order. The	{F 2	253}			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345129	B. WING		R <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	00/20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
{F 253} \$S=D	the fire door on the 20 had broken off and co from one edge of the Maintenance Director they were not aware of door and the Corpora since there was missinot be repaired and the replaced because the provide the protection provide. The Mainter double doors at the d and broken edges of confirmed the smoke hall had a gouged are lower edge of the door in resident room the bottom corner of the side because the lam confirmed the door to broken laminate and the door. He also ach prevention doors on to on the lower edges of Director explained the had been sanded and already hit the edges and broke out the word 483.21(b)(3)(ii) SERV PERSONS/PER CAR	aintenance Director closed 20 hall with the corner that onfirmed wood was missing door to the other. The and Administrator stated of the damage to the fire te Representative stated ing wood on the door it could ne doors would need to be a fire doors would need to hance Director confirmed the aning room had splintered daminate and wood. He also prevention doors on the 200 as with rough edges on the for. He verified the bathroom #214 had a broken area at the door on the door handle inate had split. He resident room #217 had wood on the lower edges of knowledged the smoke the 300 hall had rough edges if the door. The Maintenance is door of resident room #302 if patched but someone had of the door with equipment of putty he had put in. In ICES BY QUALIFIED IN ICES BY QUALIFIED	{F 25		6/15/17
		d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan,			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	· '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345129	B. WING			R <b>)5/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028		1012012011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 282}	care. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati interviews the facilit plan interventions b in low position as in of 3 sampled reside The findings include Resident #72 was a 03/24/15 with diagn non-traumatic intract hemiplegia, hemipa disorder, anxiety, se Review of a care pla part, at risk for falls weakness, seizure of The goal of stated of would have no preventing the next review of Nursing A contained the follow position. Review of the most data set (MDS) date Resident #72 was of	ch resident's written plan of  IT is not met as evidenced  ions, record reviews, and staff y failed to implement care y not having a resident's bed structed by the care plan for 1 nts (Resident #72).  ed:  dmitted to the facility on oses that included granial hemorrhage, resis, major depressive eizures, and chronic pain.  an dated 12/25/16 read in related to: decreased mobility, disorder and hypertension. are plan was Resident #72 entable injury from falls view. Interventions included: on.  Assistant (NA) kardex report ving intervention: Bed in lowest  recent quarterly minimum and 03/05/17 revealed that ognitively intact. The MDS	{F 28.	F282 Steps Taken in regards to those refound to be affected: On 5/19/2017 resident #72 was re-evaluated by the MDS Register nurse related to the need to have a lowest position. It was determined resident #72 has an electric bed at can use the bed control and adjust as desired. Care plan was update 5/19/2017 by the MDS nurse. Steps taken in regard to those Reshaving the potential to be affected All current resident care plans and resident kardex were reviewed by DON, ADON, Administrator, MDS and/or designees to identify potentiareas of concern and corrections rindicated. This was completed on 5/26/2017. Measures put in place to ensure the deficient practice does not recur: The DON and/or Administrator will five care plans/kardex weekly for the months using the Device/Intervent to ensure interventions listed are befollowed. Re-education was provided by the on 5/26/2017 to the interdisciplinar	ed a bed in d that nd she t height ed on sidents : the nurses tial made as ne review hree ion tool being	
	through the next revibed in lowest position.  Review of Nursing A contained the follow position.  Review of the most data set (MDS) date Resident #72 was calso revealed that Rextensive to total as living.  An observation of Resident Position of Resident R	Assistant (NA) kardex report ring intervention: Bed in lowest recent quarterly minimum and 03/05/17 revealed that		5/26/2017.  Measures put in place to ensure the deficient practice does not recur:  The DON and/or Administrator will five care plans/kardex weekly for the months using the Device/Intervent to ensure interventions listed are befollowed.  Re-education was provided by the	review hree ion tool peing DON ry team care	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345129	B. WING		R <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	1 03/20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
{F 282}	side rails up and pade approximately 3 foot.  An observation of Re on 05/18/17 at 6:17 Frevealed Resident #7 side rails up and pade approximately 3 foot.  An observation of Re on 05/19/17 at 10:17 revealed Resident #7 side rails up and pade approximately 3 foot.  An interview with Nur 05/19/17 at 10:23 AV she routinely took carshift. She explained to recently been educate essentially was the carbad access to it. Nurs NA was expected to roff that they accept rethe kardex/care plan that she relied on the interventions were in them by walking the Nurse #1 was not aw was supposed to be in not been in that posit.  An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 05 DON stated that they the nursing staff on the were instructed on when the state of the s	22 lying in bed with bilateral ded. The bed's height was high.  sident #72's room was made PM. The observation '2 lying in bed with bilateral ded. The bed's height was high.  sident #72's room was made AM. The observation '2 lying in bed with bilateral ded. The bed's height was high.  sident #72's room was made AM. The observation '2 lying in bed with bilateral ded. The bed's height was high.  se #1 was conducted on 1. Nurse #1 confirmed that re of Resident #72 on first hat the nursing staff had ded on the kardex which are plan and all nursing staff se #1 explained that each read it every shift and sign responsibility for making sure was followed. She added NAs to make sure all place and then she verified halls as much as possible. are that Resident #72's bed in low position and that it had	{F 282	ongoing regarding review of reside kardex/care plans to ensure interversited are followed and accurate an not, then to report to supervisor. Monitoring effectiveness of corrective action:  Care plan/kardex audits (Device/Intervention List) will be brought by the Administrator/DON to the Quality Assurance Committee for three moreview. Any areas of continued cowill be brought back to the Quality Assurance Committee for further a plan.	entions ad, if  ive  ought uality onths to ncern

STATEMENT OF I		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245420	B. WING			R	
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	345129	B. WING_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05	/20/2017	
				1007 HOWARD STREET			
AUTUMN CA	RE OF MOCKSVILLE			MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
s w irr irrection of the second of the secon	where they should go information specific to interventions such as equired to sign off on ach kardex for their iney work and that all ardex/care plan were the DON added that completed an audit of ardex/care plan and hanges and updated to that time.  83.45(b)(2)(3)(g)(h) the facility must provide an audit of ardex/care plan and hanges and updated to that time.  83.45(b)(2)(3)(g)(h) the facility must provide an agreer 483.70(g) of this parenticensed personnel aw permits, but only of the parenticensed personnel aw permits, but only of the procedures. A fact harmaceutical servicinat assure the accuratispensing, and adminitiologicals) to meet the position of the service consultation may be supposed to the service consultation may be supposed to the service consultation of the service consultation of the service consultation of the service consultation play or obtain the service	kardex/care plan was to find important their residents including low bed. The NAs were that they had reviewed residents each shift that interventions listed on the expected to be in place. after the education they had every resident's made all necessary both the kardex/care plan  DRUG RECORDS, GS & BIOLOGICALS  de routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in t. The facility may permit to administer drugs if State under the general sed nurse.	{F 2	431		6/15/17	

	OF DEFICIENCIES  CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345129	B. WING		R <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	03/20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 431	that an account of all maintained and perio  (g) Labeling of Drugs Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable.  (h) Storage of Drugs (1) In accordance with the facility must store locked compartments controls, and permit to have access to the ket (2) The facility must permanently affixed controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distributed quantity stored is minus to readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation and staff interviews the medication left at bed sampled (Resident #8).  The findings included Review of a facility possible of the process of the professional staff interviews the medication left at bed sampled (Resident #8).	rug records are in order and controlled drugs is dically reconciled.  and Biologicals.  aused in the facility must be with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when  and Biologicals.  In State and Federal laws, all drugs and biologicals in under proper temperature only authorized personnel to eys.  Provide separately locked, compartments for storage of d in Schedule II of the Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the imal and a missing dose can  is not met as evidenced  n, record reviews, resident the facility failed to remove a liside for 1 of 1 residents  55).	F 43	F431 Steps Taken in regards to those reside found to be affected: Licensed nurse notified physician on 5/19/2017 and received an order for resident #55 to self-administer Gas X tablets. Interdisciplinary team also evaluated on 5/19/2017 and determine resident #55 was capable/safe to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICI AND PLAN OF CORREC		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						F	R
		345129	B. WING			05/	20/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER	OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
AUTUMN CARE O	- 1400/01/11   -			10	007 HOWARD STREET		
AUTUMN CARE O	- MOCKSVILLE			M	OCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
and rebe met mental self-ad accura medica physic comple Assess Reside 08/08/ facility depresanxiety Review compro 04/09/ cogniti require daily lima. An obswas m 2 white sitting bed. Repills or indicate about a so he juthem. I had bro A review 05/18/	to determine ily and physical ministering me te documentate ation. The process of the the self-adress of the	for read in part, criteria must of the resident is both of the resident is both of the resident is both of the resident of the resident of the education and to keep ion of administering the educe included: verify the self-administration and ministration of Medication of the resident.  In the resident of the facility on excently readmitted to the ith diagnoses that included degeneration, hypertension, dysphagia.  In the resident #55 was daily decision making and esistance with activities of the review with Resident #55 and the review with Resident #55 and the revealed as clear medication cup of the red that the 2 round white each on the right side of the lated that the 2 round white each of the red that the 2 round white each of the lated that the 2 round white each	F	<b>4</b> 31	self-administer Gas X. The care plan of updated on 5/19/2017 by the MDS Coordinator.  Steps taken in regard to those Resider having the potential to be affected: Resident rooms were audited by the Doon 5/22/2017 for medications at bedsid without orders for self-administration of medications. Any areas identified were addressed at the time.  Measures put in place to ensure the deficient practice does to not recur: Licensed nurses were re-educated by the DON and/or ADON on self-administrati of medication completed on 5/25/2017. Resident rooms were audited by the Dofor five days completed on 5/30/2017 for any medications at bedside without physician order.  The DON and/or designee will then audited to the properties of the complete on the comp	onts  ON  le f e  the on or dit s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING		R <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	1 00/20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 431	An interview was con 05/18/17 at 12:01 PM she routinely took car shift. She indicated the that was assessed to we would have to obto Nurse #1 was not aw tablets that were at R stated "they did not comust have given their Resident #55's current stated "I see no orde.  An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 05 DON stated that the I complete a self-administer the order would be obtain be made aware. The had not been deemed self-medicate then not self-medicate	ducted with Nurse #1 on  1. Nurse #1 confirmed that re of Resident #55 on first hat she currently had no one self-medicate and if they did tain a physician order first. hare of the 2 round white resident #55's bedside, she ome from me, another nurse in to him." Nurse #1 reviewed int physician orders and refor him to have them."  Inducted with the Director of reforming the coordinator would inistration assessment and fe to administer the resident was deemed safe medication then a physician med and the hall nurse would DON stated "if the resident	F 4	31	
{F 490} SS=E	483.70 Administration A facility must be admenables it to use its refficiently to attain or practicable physical, well-being of each re	ninistered in a manner that esources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial	{F 49	0}	7/3/17

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING	_		F 05/	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.20		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/2	20/2017
					007 HOWARD STREET		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			М	OCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
{F 490}	Continued From page	e 13	 	90}			
	by:						
	•	ns, record review and staff			F490		
	interviews the facility'	s administration failed to			Steps Taken in regards to those reside	nts	
	utilize its resources e	ffectively to implement and			found to be affected:		
	sustain plans of corre	ection for deficiencies the			On 5/19/2017 a surveyor notified the		
		and Assurance Committee			Administrator, DON, Regional Director		
		May 2017. The deficiencies			Clinical and Regional Vice President of	1	
		during the Recertification			Operations of the resident concern		
	1	and subsequently re-cited on			previously voiced to her on 5/18/2017.	24	
		bllow-up survey. These			Upon learning the resident concern, a 2 hour report was completed and faxed to		
	I .	he areas to maintain dignity residents by allowing staff to			DHHS and the two nursing assistants	,	
	T	nt's weight and lack of			were suspended pending investigation.		
		ng care to the resident			The abuse allegation concluded on		
		r a fire door on the 200 hall			5/19/2017. The allegation was		
	'	at the bottom of the door on			determined to be unsubstantiated and	a 5	
	the hinge side to prev	vent smoke or fire			day report was completed and faxed to	,	
	1 -	lity failed to repair 1 of 1			DHHS on 5/19/2017.		
	1	ors on the 200 hall and 1 of			The fire door on the 200 hall was		
		ed to repair the double doors			replaced. The smoke prevention door		
		om on the 200 hall on 1 of 3			200 hall and 300 hall were also replace		
	residents' hallways, fa	The state of the s			The double doors of the main dining ro		
		ors on the 200 hall (Room			on 200 hall were replaced. A door guar was placed on 214 hall door and the	a	
	1	is on the 200 hall (Room			bathroom door on 6/14/2017. 217		
		sident room doors on the 300			resident door was sanded on 6/14/201	7	
		e doors were observed with			302 resident room door was replaced of		
	, ,	d laminate and wood that			6/15/2017.		
		The facility also failed to			Door edge protectors were ordered on		
	_	interventions by not having a			6/1/2017 for 214 resident bathroom do	or,	
	resident's bed in low	position as instructed by the			217 resident room door and 302 reside	nt	
	care plan for 1 of 3 sa	ampled residents (Resident			room doors. Once received, the door		
	#72) during 2 federal	surveys of record.			edge protectors will be installed.		
					On 5/19/2017 resident #72 was		
	Findings included:				re-evaluated by the MDS Registered		
		<b>.</b>			nurse related to the need to have a bed		
		Based on observation,			lowest position. It was determined that		
		nt and staff interviews the			resident #72 has an electric bed and sh		
	i acility raneu to maint	ain the dignity of 1 of 3			can use the bed control and adjust heigh	JIIL	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) N IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING		0,	R 5/ <b>20/2017</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0.	3/20/2017	
				1007 HOWARD STREET			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
{F 490}	Continued From page		{F 490	·			
		staff to talk about the		as desired. Care plan was update	d on		
	_	l lack of mobility while		5/19/2017 by the MDS nurse.			
	providing care to the	resident (Resident #72).					
				Steps taken in regard to those Res			
	F 241 was originally of			having the potential to be affected:			
		on 04/13/17 for failure to		On 5/22/17 the Admissions Coordi	nator		
	• • •	of 1 of 3 residents by allowing		interviewed the alert and oriented	4		
		n in visibly soiled pants with		residents in the assignment of the nursing assistants related to poten			
	a note in them for 54	minutes (Resident #103).		dignity concerns. No additional co			
	Cross refer to F 253:	Based on observations and		were voiced.	IICCIIIS		
		icility failed to repair a fire		Door edge protectors were ordered	d on		
		with a broken corner at the		6/1/2017 for the remainder of the fa			
		the hinge side to prevent		Audits will be conducted daily Mon	•		
		ation. The facility failed to		Friday for splintered wood and rou	•		
	-	revention doors on the 200		edges. Doors will be sanded as no	-		
	hall and 1 of 1 on the	300 hall, failed to repair the		Once door edge protectors are ins	talled,		
	double doors of the n	nain dining room on the 200		doors will be audited weekly and o	ngoing.		
	hall on 1 of 3 residen	ts' hallways, failed to repair 1		All Current resident care plans and			
		om doors on the 200 hall		resident kardex were reviewed by			
		led to repair resident room		DON, ADON, Administrator, MDS			
		ent rooms on the 200 hall		and/or designees to identify potent			
	, ,	of 13 resident room doors on		areas of concern and corrections n			
	T	302). The doors were		indicated. This was completed on 5/26/2017.			
		n and splintered laminate and		5/26/2017.			
	wood that were rough	i to touch.		Measures put in place to ensure th	10		
	F 253 was originally	cited on the annual		deficient practice does to not recur			
	• .	on 04/13/17 for failure to		All staff were re-educated beginning			
	_	and bathroom doors with		5/19/2017 on abuse, dignity and H			
		d laminate and wood in 8 of		Re-education was completed on			
		and 300 halls (resident		5/31/2017. The Administrator and	/or		
		16, #300, #303 <sup>°</sup> , #304, #308		Social Worker will interview 3 resid	lents		
		epair smoke prevention		weekly for 3 months related to digr	nity and		
		d splintered laminate and		then monthly on an ongoing basis.	Any		
		, failed to repair a fire door		concerns will be addressed at that			
		tered laminate and wood at		The DON and/or Administrator will			
		00 hall, failed to repair the		five care plans/kardex weekly for the			
	shower/bath door on	the 400 hall with broken and		months and then ongoing monthly	using		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345129	B. WING _			1	R 2 <b>0/2017</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2011
ALITURAN	CADE OF MOOKOVII I F			10	007 HOWARD STREET		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			M	OCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 490}	Continued From page		{F 49	90}			
	-	nd wood on the lower edges			the Device/Intervention tool to ensure		
		to remove brown stains			interventions listed are being followed.	\	
		of toilets and bathroom s on the 300 hall (resident			Re-education was provided by the DOI on 5/26/2017 to the interdisciplinary tea		
	room #304, #308 and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			related to ensuring appropriate	וווג	
	, nood and	<i>11000).</i>			interventions are reflected on the care		
	Cross refer to F 282:	Based on observations,			plan.		
	record reviews, and s	taff interviews the facility			Re-education was provided by the DOI	٧	
		are plan interventions by not			and/or ADON to nursing assistants on		
	having a resident's be	•			5/23/2017 regarding review of resident		
		plan for 1 of 3 sampled			kardex/care plans to ensure intervention	ns	
	residents (Resident #	72).			listed are followed.		
	F 282 was originally o	cited on the annual			Monitoring effectiveness of corrective		
		on 04/13/17 for failure to			action:		
		nterventions by not applying			The interviews will be brought by the		
		s instructed by the care plan			Administrator and/or Social Worker to t	he	
	for 1 of 3 residents (R	Resident #7).			Quality Assurance Committee for 3		
	During an interview of	n 05/20/17 at 1:26 PM with			months for review and then monthly ongoing. Any areas of continued		
		Director of Nursing they			concerns will be brought back to the		
		f correction for the repeat			Quality Assurance Committee for further	<del>.</del> r	
	deficiencies would ha				action.		
		nistrator acknowledged			Door audits will be brought by the		
	more work could have	e been done to correct the			Administrator and/or Maintenance		
		ad been more time. He			Director to the Quality Assurance		
	· ·	audits and staff education			Committee for ongoing review. Any ar	eas	
		icies but more resources,			of continued concerns will be brought		
		ation and training would			back to the Quality Assurance Commit	.ee	
	have to be provided.				for further action plan. Care plan/kardex audits		
					(Device/Intervention List) will be brough	nt	
					by the Administrator/DON to the Qualit		
					Assurance Committee for three months		
					and then monthly ongoing for review.	Any	
					areas of continued concern will be		
					brought back to the Quality Assurance		
					Committee for further action.		
	1		1	- 1			1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING				<b>₹</b> 20/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD STREET OCKSVILLE, NC 27028	1 03/	20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 520} {F 520} SS=E	and assurance comminimum of:  (i) The director of num  (ii) The Medical Direct  (iii) At least three other   staff, at least one of wadministrator, owner, individual in a leaders  (g)(2) The quality assurant coordinate and evaluation in the coordinate and evaluati	ci)(ii)(h)(i) QAA ERS/MEET  Int and assurance.  Intain a quality assessment interection at a sing services;  Itor or his/her designee;  Iter members of the facility's who must be the a board member or other ship role; and the essment and assurance  Interest and assurance the erly and as needed to attend a single error as a needed to which quality	{F 5	-			7/3/17
	(h) Disclosure of infor Secretary may not rec records of such comm such disclosure is rela	rmation. A State or the quire disclosure of the nittee except in so far as ated to the compliance of the requirements of this					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING _			R <b>05/20/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1007 HOWARD STREET MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
{F 520}	by: Based on observation interviews the facilitie Assurance Committee implemented procedu interventions that the May of 2017. This was deficiencies which we 2017 on a Recertifica subsequently recited current Revisit/Follow deficiencies were in the and respect of 1 of 3 talk about the resident mobility while providir (Resident #72), failed and splintered laminathe 200 hall, smoke pand 300 halls, the ma 200 hall, a resident's and resident doors (Rof 3 resident hallways care plan intervention bed in low position as for 1 of 3 sampled rescontinued failure of the surveys of record should in the same continued failure of the surveys of record should in the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should intervention the same continued failure of the surveys of record should be surveyed to the same continued failure of the surveys of record should be surveyed to the same continued failure of the surveyed	aith attempts by the and correct quality are used as a basis for a single part of the second reviews and staff as Quality Assessment and a failed to maintain are and monitor these committee put into place in a for four recited are originally cited in April of the survey and and an areas to maintain dignity are areas to the resident and wood (fire door on a trevention doors with broken are and wood (fire door on a trevention doors on the abathroom door (Room #214) and #302) on 2 and failed to implement as by not having a resident's instructed by the care plan aidents (Resident #72). The defacility during two federal war pattern of the facilities effective Quality Assurance	{F 52	F520 Steps Taken in found to be affer On 5/19/2017 and Administrator, E Clinical and Resoperations of the previously voice Upon learning thour report was DHHS and the were suspended The abuse allege 5/19/2017. The determined to be day report was DHHS on 5/19/2017. The fire door or replaced. The second and and 30 The double door on 200 hall were was placed on 200 hall were was placed on 200 hall were was placed on 201 hall were was placed on 202 resident door we 302 resident roor 6/15/2017. Door edge prote 6/1/2017 for 21/217 resident roor room doors. Or edge protectors	a surveyor notified the DON, Regional Director ogional Vice President of the resident concerned to her on 5/18/2017. The resident concern, a 2 scompleted and faxed to two nursing assistants and pending investigation ogation concluded on a allegation was to completed and faxed to completed and faxed to	of 24 0 . a 5 on ed. om ed. om ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							R	
		345129	B. WING _			05/	20/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				100	7 HOWARD STREET			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			МО	OCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 520}	Continued From page	e 18	{F 52	20}				
	1. a. F 241 Dignity an	nd Respect: Based on			re-evaluated by the MDS Registered			
		eview, resident and staff			nurse related to the need to have a bed	d in		
		failed to maintain the dignity			lowest position. It was determined that			
		allowing staff to talk about			resident #72 has an electric bed and sl			
	_	and lack of mobility while			can use the bed control and adjust heigh			
		resident (Resident #72).			as desired. Care plan was updated on 5/19/2017 by the MDS nurse.	-		
	During the recertificat	tion survey of 04/13/17 the			o, 10, 20 11 2, and 11.20 11.00.			
	_	ailure to maintain the dignity			Steps taken in regard to those Resider	nts		
		allowing the resident to			having the potential to be affected:			
	•	ed pants with a hole in them			On 5/22/17 the Admissions Coordinato	r		
	for 34 minutes (Resid				interviewed the alert and oriented			
	,	,			residents in the assignment of the two			
	b. F 253 Housekeepi	ng and Maintenance			nursing assistants related to potential			
	-	observations and staff			dignity concerns. No additional concer	ns		
	interviews the facility	failed to repair a fire door on			were voiced.			
	the 200 hall with a bro	oken corner at the bottom of			Door edge protectors were ordered on			
	the door on the hinge	side to prevent smoke or			6/1/2017 for the remainder of the facilit	y.		
	fire penetration, failed	d to repair the smoke			Audits will be conducted daily Monday	- 🗆		
	prevention doors on t	the 200 and 300 halls with			Friday for splintered wood and rough			
	broken and splintered	d laminate and wood on the			edges. Doors will be sanded as neede	ed.		
	lower edges of the do	oor that were rough to touch,			Once door edge protectors are installed			
	failed to repair the do	uble doors at the main			doors will be audited weekly and ongoi	ng.		
	_	ken and splintered laminate			All Current resident care plans and			
	_	es on the lower half of the			resident kardex were reviewed by the			
		igh to touch, failed to repair			DON, ADON, Administrator, MDS nurs	es		
		n door with broken and			and/or designees to identify potential			
		nd wood on the lower edges			areas of concern and corrections made	as		
		s rough to touch (room #214)			indicated. This was completed on			
	-	esident room doors with			5/26/2017.			
		d laminate and wood with			Management must be also at 1000 at 100			
		ugh to touch in 2 of 40			Measures put in place to ensure the			
		e 200 and 300 halls rooms			deficient practice does to not recur:			
	(#217 and #302).				All staff were re-educated beginning			
	During the recentificati	tion oursely of 04/42/47 the			5/19/2017 on abuse, dignity and HIPA/	٦.		
	_	tion survey of 04/13/17 the		Re-education was completed on 5/31/2017. The Administrator and/or				
	facility failed to repair	broken and splintered			Social Worker will interview 3 residents			
		8 of 40 rooms on the 200			weekly for 3 months related to dignity a			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25		<del></del>		R	
		345129	B. WING _			l	20/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,		
				100	07 HOWARD STREET			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			МС	OCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
{F 520}	Continued From page	e 19	{F 5	20}				
, ,	· -	nt room #206, #210, #216,		,	then monthly on an ongoing basis. An	,		
	,	08 and #309), failed to			concerns will be addressed at that time			
		ion doors with broken and			The DON and/or Administrator will review			
		nd wood on the 200 hall,			five care plans/kardex weekly for three			
	failed to repair a fire of				months and then ongoing monthly usin	g		
	splintered laminate ar	nd wood at the entrance of			the Device/Intervention tool to ensure			
	the 200 hall, failed to	repair the shower/bath door			interventions listed are being followed.			
	on the 400 hall with b	·			Re-education was provided by the DOI			
		n the lower edges of the			on 5/26/2017 to the interdisciplinary tea	am		
		nove brown stains from			related to ensuring appropriate			
		ilets and bathroom floors in			interventions are reflected on the care			
		300 hall (resident room			plan.			
	#304, #308 and #309	).			Re-education was provided by the DOI	N		
	a E 202 Convigad by	qualified persons per Care			and/or ADON to nursing assistants on 5/23/2017 regarding review of resident			
	-	ervations, record reviews,			kardex/care plans to ensure intervention			
		ne facility failed to implement			listed are followed.	113		
		is by not applying a concave			noted are renewed.			
		by the care plan for 1 of 3			Monitoring effectiveness of corrective			
	residents (Resident #				action:			
	,	•			The interviews will be brought by the			
	During the recertificat	tion survey of 04/13/17 the			Administrator and/or Social Worker to t	he		
	facility failed to implei	ment care plan interventions			Quality Assurance Committee for 3			
		cave mattress as instructed			months for review and then monthly			
	by the care plan for 1	of 3 residents (Resident			ongoing. Any areas of continued			
	<b>#</b> 7).				concerns will be brought back to the			
	. <b>-</b>				Quality Assurance Committee for further	er		
		on: Based on observations,			action.			
	administration failed t	off interviews the facility's			Door audits will be brought by the Administrator and/or Maintenance			
		ent and sustain plans of			Director to the Quality Assurance			
	correction for deficien	·			Committee for ongoing review. Any are	285		
		urance Committee had put			of continued concerns will be brought			
		7. The deficiencies were			back to the Quality Assurance Committ	ee		
		the Recertification survey in			for further action plan.	<del>-</del>		
		quently re-cited on the			Care plan/kardex audits			
	current Revisit/Follow				(Device/Intervention List) will be brough	nt		
		he areas to maintain dignity			by the Administrator/DON to the Qualit			
		residents by allowing staff to			Assurance Committee for three months			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDII			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING _				R / <b>20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD STREET OCKSVILLE, NC 27028	1 03/	20/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 520}	mobility while providir (Resident #72), repail with a broken corner the hinge side to prevented penetration. The facility smoke prevention do 1 on the 300 hall, failed of the main dining rooresidents' hallways, faresident bathroom do #214) and failed to re 1 of 18 resident room #217) and 1 of 13 resident (Room #302). The broken and splintered were rough to touch, implement care plan is resident's bed in low care plan for 1 of 3 sa #72) during 2 federal.  During the recertificate facility's administration resources effectively plans of correction to have a medication pass of a percent. The facility a communication occur administration to ensufunctioning properly for 204 D, Room 204 W, resident halls.	at's weight and lack of any care to the resident or a fire door on the 200 hall at the bottom of the door on the smoke or fire lity failed to repair 1 of 1 for on the 200 hall and 1 of ed to repair the double doors on on the 200 hall on 1 of 3 failed to repair 1 of 18 for on the 200 hall (Room pair resident room doors in so on the 200 hall (Room pair resident room doors on the 300 for edoors were observed with a laminate and wood that the facility also failed to interventions by not having a position as instructed by the ampled residents (Resident surveys of record.  The facility also failed to interventions by not having a position as instructed by the ampled residents (Resident surveys of record.  The facility did not for rate of 5 percent or no bservations during medication error rate of 6.66 falso failed to ensure red from staff to the call light system was for 3 resident rooms (Rooms	{F 5	20}	and then monthly ongoing for review. areas of continued concern will be brought back to the Quality Assurance Committee for further action.	Any	
	the Administrator and	Director of Nursing they Assurance and Assessment					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING			R	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345129	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		5/20/2017	
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE	i.		1007 HOWARD STREET MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 520}	a certain period of tin deficiencies. The Ad of correction for F 24 Environment, F 282 of Administration would new plans developed stated all resident ca and more staff educaneed to be done to e corrected. The Admi gotten new work ordestaff education but mhave to be done. He started a process of doors and had purch resident doors to prodamage but work wo Administrator stated education to be part process but they cou	ns of correction to monitor for the to prevent repeat ministrator stated the plans 1 Dignity, F 253 Care plans and F 490 all have to be revised and 1. The Director of Nursing re plans would be revised attion and monitoring would insure the deficiencies were inistrator explained they had be forms and had provided ore staff education would infurther explained they had replacement of damaged assed door guards for some teet the edges of doors from and have to continue. The they always considered staff of the plan of correction and it was his expectation	{F 5	(20)			

PRINTED: 07/05/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345129	B. WING _			C <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u>'</u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC  X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278 SS=D	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  483.20(g)-(j) ASSESSMENT		F 2	78		6/15/17
	material and false st This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record rev	ment does not constitute a		F278 Steps Taken in regards to tho	se residents	(VG) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

06/15/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_		(	
		345129	B. WING			05/:	20/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	The findings included Resident #115 was ac 04/12/17 and dischard #115's diagnoses included weakness, dementia, amputations.  Review of Resident # comprehensive minim 04/19/17 revealed that moderately impaired that and required extensive assistance with activity The MDS also reveals impairments to bilater extremities and had F inches.  An interview with the conducted on 05/18/1 stated she had complements with the conducted on 05/18/1 stated she used the most the information that She stated that she we tall they were and if the would measure the reconducted on the MD when she had visited not realize the resident #115 had to	height for 1 of 9 residents 115).  dmitted to the facility on ged on 04/30/17. Resident uded osteoarthritis, and bilateral below knee  115's most recent num data set (MDS) dated at Resident #115 was for daily decision making re assistance to total ties of daily living (ADLs). ed that Resident #115 had	F:	278	found to be affected: Resident #115 MDS was modified for height accuracy on 5/20/2017 and transmitted on 5/23/2017 by the MDS Coordinator. Steps Taken in regard to those Resider having the potential to be affected: All otherCurrent residents were audited by the Dietary Manager for accuracy of height that were entered on the MDS since 10/1/2016 on 5/23/2017. No other issues were identified.  Measures put in place to ensure the deficient practice does not recur: The DON/Administrator provided re-education on MDS height accuracy of the Dietary Manager, MDS nurses, Soo Worker, and Activities Director on 5/26/2017.  New admissions and re-entry MDS assessments will be audited for height accuracy by the DON and/or designee times eight weeks.  Monitoring effectiveness of corrective action: The MDS (height accuracy) audits will brought by the DON to the Quality Assurance Committee for two months for review. Any areas of concern will be brought back to the Quality Assurance Committee for further action plan.	er co cial	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING _			C <b>20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	conducted on 05/19/1 coordinator stated that responsible for complisactions of the MDS acoded accurately. She review the MDS for a each and every quest be up to the individual section. The MDS Compared to individua	MDS Coordinator was 7 at 11:39 AM. The MDS at each department was eting their assigned and making sure that it was e stated that she did briefly occuracy but did not review tion for accuracy that would I that was completing the ordinator stated she would ac care of correcting the 15.  ector of Nursing (DON) was 7 at 11:50 AM. The DON all MDS's to be coded fy the information given to ents before coding it on the  RE PROVIDED FOR ENTS  is unable to carry out g receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene. is not met as evidenced  ns, record reviews and staff failed to thoroughly clean a neal area during prevent the potential for skin	F 2		two e t e for	6/15/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.10.120		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		5/20/2017	
TVAINE OF T	TO VIDER OR OUT FEEL			1007 HOWARD STREET			
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE						
				MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	Continued From page	e 3	F 31	2			
F 312	Resident #72 was add 03/24/15 with diagnos weakness and history. A review of the most in Data Set (MDS) dated Resident #72 was condecision making. The Resident #72 required with toileting but required hygiene and bathing a of bladder and bowel. A review of a care plata focus statement Reself-care deficit due to declined to get out of part Resident #72 wolliving met daily and the in part to provide incompart to provide incompart of the part of the	mitted to the facility on sees which included muscle of a stroke with paralysis. Trecent quarterly Minimum do 03/05/17 indicated gnitively intact for daily end MDS also indicated dextensive staff assistance ired total care with personal and was always incontinent and dated 03/16/17 indicated sident #72 was at risk for a poor motivation and bed. The goals indicated in uld have activities of daily the interventions were listed antinent care as necessary.  In of incontinence care on NA #3 and the MDS their hands and put on red Resident #72's brief biled with stool and Resident right side. NA #3 then took applied soap and wiped sks in a circular motion and le Resident #72's buttocks then took a wet washcloth ident #72's buttocks again mator told NA #3 to dry the towel. NA #3 placed a clean #72 and she was turned	F 31	having the potential to be affected Residents dependent on staff to provide/assist with peri-care were identified by RN on 5/22/2017. Increase completed bi-weekly skir on 5/22/2017 to ensure no areast infection were identified. None with the identified with signs and symptotic infection related to improper per Measures put in place to ensure deficient practice does not recur DON and/or designee re-educat nursing staff on proper peri-care prevent infection. All nursing as were required to complete a return demonstration to an RN which we completed on 5/31/2017. RN/ADON, RN treatment nurse observe 5 nursing assistants we weeks to ensure adequate/propiperi-care is provided to prevent Monitoring effectiveness of correlation:  The peri-care audits will be broud DON and/or designee to the Quid Assurance Committee for two mensure continued compliance.	re Licensed n checks s of were ms of ni-care. e the ri ted e to esistants urn vas will eekly for 6 er infection. ective ught by the ality		
	wiped down inside Regroin with a wet wash	part but had difficulty so she esident #72's right and left cloth and soap and then of Resident #72's vaginal					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING _			C <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1007 HOWARD STREET MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	<u>'</u>	00/20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	the resident. She the wiped down inside ea Resident #72's vagina towel and fastened he	e 4 rate the labial folds to clean in took a wet washcloth and ich groin and the front of al area and wiped her with a er brief. NA #3 placed soiled stic bag, removed her	F 3	12		
	During an interview on NA #3 she confirmed had provided to Residue technique when she provided to the she	n 05/20/17 at 9:43 AM with the incontinence care she dent #72 was her usual provided incontinence care				
	#3 stated Resident #3 because her legs were open. She confirmed inside Resident #72's thought she had cleat acknowledged she president #72's president #72's thought she had cleated acknowledged she president #72's presiden	e tight and were hard to get it was difficult to clean labial folds in front but she ned them some. She further obably could have cleaned loroughly but she had				
	the MDS Coordinator NA #3 had cleaned R as she should have. not separate labial sk thoroughly in the fron Resident #72's buttoo She also stated she pintervened and told N more thoroughly but of	t and she had cleaned cks in a random fashion.				
	_	nd observation on 05/20/17 eekend Nursing Supervisor oing to repeat the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. Bolebino			С
		345129	B. WING			05/20/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF MOCKSVILLE	•	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 1007 HOWARD STREET MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	
F 312	had been told Reside thoroughly cleaned. Supervisor and the Metheir hands and put to was positioned on he opened. The weeker the MDS Coordinator legs and the weeker wet wash cloth from soap and water and labial folds and the woblack stool. She the with soap and water #72's labial folds, the and dried her skin wowas turned onto her was visible on her bust Coordinator used we water to clean Residerinsed and dried her placed on Resident repositioned in bed at The weekend Nursing Coordinator removed #72's room.  During an interview weekend Nursing Suresident #72 had stroot been cleaned dut that was provided by incontinence care stroorughly because tract infections and suring an interview of the puring an interview of	r Resident #72 because she ent #72 had not been The weekend Nursing MDS Coordinator washed on gloves and Resident #72 er back and her brief was nd Nursing Supervisor and r separated Resident #72's and Nursing Supervisor used a la bath basin that contained wiped inside Resident #72's wash cloth was soiled with an used 2 more washcloths to clean stool from Resident en rinsed her skin with water with a towel. Resident #72 right side and black stool wittocks. The MDS et washcloths with soap and ent #72's buttocks, then skin. A clean brief was #72 and she was and was covered in a blanket. In graph supervisor and MDS detheir gloves, washed their soiled linens from Resident with the upervisor she confirmed bool in her labial folds that had ring the incontinence care of NA #3. She stated she felt would have been done more intincreased the risk of urinary	F	312		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		345129	B. WING _		<del></del> -	05/	20/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 07 HOWARD STREET OCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 369 SS=D	during incontinence of could not thoroughly of expected for them to would be done thorouresident was not clear unacceptable becaus for urinary tract infect 483.60(g) ASSISTIVE EQUIPMENT/UTENS (g) Assistive devices  The facility must provand utensils for reside appropriate assistant can use the assistive meals and snacks. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interviews and record provide a two handled lid for 1 of 2 sampled assistive eating device.  The findings included  Resident #44 was add 02/22/16 and had cur muscle weakness, can failure.  Review of Resident # last reviewed and upon he was at increased redue to diagnoses of control of the sample of the sample of the was at increased redue to diagnoses of control of the sample of the sample of the was at increased redue to diagnoses of control of the sample of the sample of the was at increased reduction of the sample of the sa	dent to be cleaned and dried are. She stated if the NA clean a resident she report to the nurse so it ighly. She stated if a ned thoroughly, it was e it put the resident at risk ions and skin breakdown. EDEVICES - EATING SILS  dide special eating equipment ents who need them and e to ensure that the resident devices when consuming  is not met as evidenced ins, resident, staff and family review the facility failed to d drinking cup with spouted residents reviewed for es. (Resident #44)		312	F369 Steps Taken in regards to those resider found to be affected: Resident #44 was interviewed by the Murse on 5/19/2017 and his preference a cup with a handle, lid and straw for his coffee was determined. The care plan was updated on 5/19/2017. Steps Taken in regard to those Resider having the potential to be affected: All other current residents' care plans/kardex were reviewed and update as indicated related to assistive devices by the Dietary Manager MDS nurse. A device list was completed on 5/26/17 for all residents to include any assistive devices. The device list will be updated with changes during morning risk meet	nts IDS for is ed s	6/15/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING			C <b>05/20/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1007 HOWARD STREET MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	<b>.</b>	00/20/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 369	Review of Resident # Data Set assessment was cognitively intact said to him and was a understood and requioversight with eating.  Observations of Resiph revealed he was meal. Review of the tresident's meal revealed hid was to be However, observation revealed he was not placed he was observed unsteady when he placed he was observed minimal fluids using the placed he was meal tray. Placed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's spouted lid was to be Observations of the return the two handled mug mug's spouted lid was	with adaptive equipment as  444's quarterly Minimum t of 05/06/17 revealed he t, understood what was being able to make himself ired supervision and and drinking.  dent #44 on 05/18/17 at 1:12 in his room with his lunch ray slip served with the alled a two handled mug with the served with his meal. The sof the resident's meal tray provided with a two handled d. Continued observations of 18/17 from 1:12 PM to 1:27 the attempts to independently to a straw in beverages and d, but his hand was very acced the straw in the liquids to only be able to consume the straw. On 5/18/17 at 1:35 tras observed to provide the fince and encouragement to lluids provided at this meal	F 36	Monday - Friday by the interditeam.  Measures put in place to ensure deficient practice does not recu 5 residents on the device list wi audited weekly times three morensure devices are in place on plan and kardex updated as apply the DON and/or designee. A CNAs, and dietary staff member inserviced on ensuring that the kardex/care plans matches the devices listed on the tray.  Monitoring effectiveness of corraction:  The device list audit will be broud DON and/or designee to the Quality Assurance Committee for three for review. Any areas of continuation concern will be brought back to Quality Assurance Committee for action plan.	e the r: II be othe care propriate All nurses, rs were adaptive ective ught by the uality months ued the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) N IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING _			C <b>05/20/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1007 HOWARD STREET MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	<u>'</u>	00/20/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 369	member at the time of the two handled cup resident because he independently drink if from spilling fluids or Observations of Resident's meal revealed he was meal tray. Review of resident's meal reveas spouted lid was to be Observations of the resident's meal reveas spouted lid was to be Observations of the resident's meal reveas spouted lid was not a observed to use both two handled mug to be independently. The reshaking while drinking but he did not spill ar Interview with the resobservation revealed handled cup to consider the spill of the property of the spill are observation revealed thandled cup to consider the spill are spill are spilling as a sp	with the resident's family of this observation revealed, with lid was beneficial for the was able to use it to fluids and it prevented him to himself.  Ident #44 on 05/19/17 at 1:00 in his room with his lunch the tray slip served with this laied a two handled mug with eserved with his meal. The resident's meal tray revealed was on his tray, but the evailable. The resident was a of his hands to bring the his mouth and consume teal esident's hands were grom the two handled cup, by fluids onto himself.	F3	69			
	liquids he was more spills. NA #4 stated to spout lid were usually trays.  Interview with the Die 05/19/17 at 1:25 PM should have a two has on his meal trays to a drink fluids and prevents.	d cup with spout lid to drink independent and it prevented he two handled cup and y on the resident's meal etary Manager (DM) on revealed Resident #44 andled cup with spouted lid allow him to independently ent spills. The DM stated the e on himself 6 to 8 months					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345129	B. WING _			C <b>05/20/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE  1007 HOWARD STREET  MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	ZIP CODE	33/20/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI; TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BI D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)	
F 369	Continued From pag ago, so the two hand implemented to prevo checked the kitchen to find the spouted lice					

CENTERS F	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	_		"A" FORM					
STATEMENT C	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY					
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:					
FOR SNFs AND	) NFs	345129	B. WING	5/20/2017					
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·					
AUTUMN CARE OF MOCKSVILLE		1007 HOWARD S MOCKSVILLE, 1							
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES								
F 514	483.70(i)(1)(5) RES RECORDS-COMPI	LETE/ACCURATE/AC	CESSIBLE						
	<ul><li>(i) Medical records.</li><li>(1) In accordance with accepted profession records on each resident that are-</li></ul>	onal standards and prac	tices, the facility must maintain medical						
	(i) Complete;								
	(ii) Accurately documented;	(ii) Accurately documented;							
	(iii) Readily accessible; and								
	(iv) Systematically organized								
	(5) The medical record must contain-								
	(i) Sufficient information to identify the resident;								
	(ii) A record of the resident's assessments;								
	(iii) The comprehensive plan of care and services provided;								
	(iv) The results of any preadmission screening and resident review evaluations and determinations conducted by the State;								
	(v) Physician's, nurse's, and other licensed professional's progress notes; and								
	(vi) Laboratory, radiology and other diagnostic services reports as required under §483.50.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on record review and staff interviews the facility failed to document a pressure ulcer wound treatment for a resident with a stage 4 pressure ulcer on the sacrum (Resident #115).								
	Findings included:								
	Resident #115 was admitted to the facility on 04/12/17 with diagnoses which included diabetes, heart disease, anxiety, depression and Alzheimer's disease. A review of the admission Minimum Data Set dated 04/19/17 indicated Resident #115 had short term and long term memory problems and was moderately impaired in cognition for daily decision making. The MDS further indicated Resident #115 required extensive assistance with bed mobility and had a stage 4 pressure ulcer on her sacrum.								
	A review of a hospital discharge summary dated 04/12/17 indicated Resident #115 had sepsis (presence of bacteria spread in the blood stream throughout the body) due to an infected sacral pressure ulcer. A section								

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

JENTERS FO	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM					
STATEMENT O	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY					
NO HARM WIT	TH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:					
FOR SNFs AND	NFs	345129	B. WING	5/20/2017					
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
AUTUMN C	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE	1007 HOWARD S MOCKSVILLE, N							
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES								
F 514	Continued From Page 1								
1011	labeled plan indicated in part to continue v	with local wound care	and turn every 2 hours.						
	Resident #115 had a stage 4 pressure ulcer width and 0.9 cm depth, had no drainage, i	A review of a Weekly Wound Assessment electronically signed by the Wound nurse dated 04/14/17 indicated Resident #115 had a stage 4 pressure ulcer on her sacrum which was 5.5 centimeters (cm) length by 5 cm width and 0.9 cm depth, had no drainage, no odor and the wound bed was pink, yellow and had necrotic (dead tissue). A section labeled comments indicated a Wound Physician would evaluate the pressure ulcer on his next round at the facility on 04/18/16.							
		A review of a facility document labeled Physician's Order Sheet dated 04/14/17 indicated to clean sacral wound with wound cleaner, apply Dakin's moist gauze and cover with an absorbent dressing daily.							
	A review of a Treatment Administration Record (TAR) dated 04/14/17 revealed there were no staff initials to indicate wound treatments had been done.								
	The goals were listed in part the wound to	A review of a care plan dated 04/17/17 indicated Resident #115 had actual skin breakdown to her sacrum. The goals were listed in part the wound to sacrum would show decreased size through next review and would show no signs or symptoms of infection and interventions were listed in part to provide treatment as ordered.							
	sacrum when she was admitted to the facil	During an interview on 05/20/17 at 11:55, MDS Nurse #1 stated Resident #115 had a pressure ulcer on her sacrum when she was admitted to the facility. After review of the TAR she confirmed the orders for wound treatments for Resident #115's pressure ulcer were not documented on 04/14/17.							
	During an interview on 05/20/17 at 12:12 PM, the Wound Treatment Nurse stated the nurse who admitted the resident was responsible for putting in the admission treatment orders. She stated she did Resident #115's wound assessment on 04/14/17 and verified she wrote a paper order on 04/14/17 to clean sacral wound with wound cleaner, apply Dakin's moist gauze and cover with an absorbent dressing daily but there was no documentation treatments had been done on 04/14/17.								
	During an interview on 05/20/17 at 12:53 PM, the weekend Nursing Supervisor confirmed there was no documentation of the treatments on 04/14/17.								
	During an interview on 05/20/17 at 1:12 PM, the Director of Nursing stated it was her expectation for staff to document wound treatments on the TAR according to physician's orders.								
	During a telephone call received on 05/20/16 at 2:06 PM, a wound technician stated she remembered Resident #115 had a wound on her sacrum. She further stated she thought someone had told her to put a wet to dry dressing on Resident #115's sacral wound on 04/14/17 but was not sure why it wasn't documented.								